01-25	Docket No.: 4027
FORM PTO-1595 RE U1 - 20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Paletti and Trademark Cinco
Tab settings ○ □ □ ▼	70212
	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) Masataka TAKEHARA	Name: TOWA CORPORATION
2) Osamu NAKAGAWA	Internal Address: 5, Kamitoba Kamichoshi-cho
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ロ Yee 巫 No	Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi
Nature of conveyance:	Kyoto, Japan
Assignment D Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: October 23, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 33 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: October 23, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
(to be assigned - Docket No.: 4027)	09705739
) Additional numbers att	ached? D Yes 25 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Indian Pond Lane	Form PTO-2038 (Credit Card Enclosed Payment Form)
P. O. Box K	та жики жен жаны жаны жаны жаны жаны жаны жаны жан
St. Albans, ME 04971	XIX RUBININASO AN IMPAN MINISTERIAL MANAGEMENT STATISTICS
Street Address: Indian Pond Lane	BX ENDREN MOCCOMMINIMUNEUX
City: St. Albans State: ME ZIP: 04971	(Attach dopricate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Nov. 2, 2000 Signature Sig
Dooket No.: 4027 Commissioner of Patents & I	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

02 FC:581

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EL 489 207 747 US NOVEMBER 02 2000

> **PATENT REEL: 011446 FRAME: 0063**

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EL 489 207 747 US NOVEMBER 02 2000

which the same may be granted.

United	States	Patent Rights, or	
United	States	plus All Foreign Patent Righ	ıts

ATTORNEY	DOCKET NO.	
	4027	

ASSIGNMENT

		Application No					Filed	
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	→	WHEREAS,	Masataka	TAKEHARA	and Osam	ı NAKAGAWA		
Insert Title							seful improvements in	
of Invention	=	Method of Fabr	icating an	Electroni	c Compone	ent and App	paratus Used The	erefor
		for which an application	on for Letters Pa	tent of the Uni	ted States of A	america has bee	n executed by the unde	rsigned
Insert Date of Signing of Application	→	on <u>October</u>	23, 2000					_; and
Insert Name of Assignee	→	WHEREAS,	TOWA CORP					
Insert Address of Assignee	-	of _ 5, Kamitob	a Kamichosl	hi-cho, Mi	nami-ku,	Kyoto-shi	, Kyoto, Japan	
		acquiring the entire	refor in the Uni	ited States of A	gns (hereinaf I to said inver america and	ter designated ation and in an	as the Assignee) is des d to any Letters Paten	sirous of t(s) that
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	100	in any and all to	reign coulities.	•		Dollars (\$10.0	0) to the undersigned consideration, the und	in hand
		paid, the receipt of whas (have) sold, as Assignee the full a dependencies and which may be grant	signed and trained exclusive rigorous and exclusive rigorous and the reformated the reformated exclusive is designated	nsferred, and the to the said the entire right to the State the United State in any and a	by these pres invention in ht, title and i es of America Il foreign cou	sents does sell, the United St nterest in and , its territories, ntries;	assign and transfer to ates of America, its te to any and all Letters I dependencies and pos	rritories, Patent(s) ssessions,
		and to any and all	divisions, reiss	ues, continuat	ions and exte	ensions thereo	f for the full term or	terms for

PATENT REEL: 011446 FRAME: 0064 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Date October 23, 2000	Name of Inventor	Muset Ma Tolohana (signature) Masataka TAKEHARA
		(signature) Masataka TAKEHARA
Date October 23, 2000	Name of Inventor_	(signature) Masataka TAKEHARA Caum McLac gann (signature) Osamu NAKAGAWA
		(signature) Osamu NAKAGAWA
Date	Name of Inventor_	
		(signature)
Date	Name of Inventor_	(signature)
		(signature)
Date	Name of Inventor_	(signature)
		. •
Date	Name of Inventor_	(signature)
_	DT CT	
Date	Name of Inventor_	(signature)
Date	Name of Inventor_	
Date	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(signature)
Date,	Name of Inventor_	
,		(signature)
Date	Name of Inventor_	
		(signature)

RECORDED: 11/02/2000

PATENT REEL: 011446 FRAME: 0065